Reference Design Guide Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document Version 1.0
www.infineon.com page 1 of 43 2020-09-29
r e s t r i c t e d
Z8F70325155          Document Preview
Reference Design Guide
Auxiliary Water Pump 100W
 Design overview
This Infineon Reference Design Guide describes a

1.3.1 OptiMOS-6TM 40 V SSO8 (PG-TDSON-8) MOSFET
The SSO8 package offers high current capability of 60 A with a footprint of 5x6 mm2. In combination with
Infineon’s leading OptiMOS-6™ 40 V power MOS technology, SSO8 offers optimized layout for B6 applications
and cost efficiency at Infineon’s well known quality level for robust automotive packages. For more information
about the product, please visit the Infineon web-page linked below.
Table 1 Automotive SSO8 MOSFET with 40 V OptiMOS-6TM
Package Silicon Technology
 Product
Max RDS(on)
[mΩ]
ID [A]  QG [nC]
SSO8
(TDSON-8)
OptiMOSTM-6
IAUC60N04S6L030H 3.0 60 27
IAUC60N04S6N031H 3.1 60 23
IAUC60N04S6L045H 4.5 60 14
IAUC60N04S6N050H 5.0 60 13
IAUC45N04S6L063H 6.3 45 10
IAUC45N04S6N070H 7.0 45 9
Reference Design Guide 7 of 43 Version 1.0
  2020-09-29
Reference Design Guide

TLE9879-2QXA40 128 kByte 6 kByte 40 MHz PWM + LIN 150 °C
TLE9879QXA40 128 kByte 6 kByte 40 MHz PWM + LIN 150 °C
1.3.3 OptiMOS-5TM 40 V S308 (PG-TDSON-8) MOSFET
The SSO8 package offers high current capability of 40 A with a footprint of 3.3x3.3 mm2. In combination with
Infineon’s leading OptiMOS-5™ 40 V power MOS technology, they are optimized to meet and exceed the energy
efficiency and power density requirements of automotive BLDC and H-bridge applications. In combination with
Infineon’s robust S3O8 leadless package technology, it enables very small and efficient systems designs with
minimal RDS(on) down to 2.8 mΩ. For more information about the product, please visit the Infineon web-page
linked below.
Table 3 Automotive S308 MOSFET with 40 V OptiMOS-5TM
Package Silicon Technology  Product Max RDS(on) [mΩ] ID [A]
S308
(PG-TDSON-8)
OptiMOSTM-5
IPZ40N04S5L-2R8 2.8 40
IPZ40N04S5-3R1 3.1 40
IPZ40N04S5L-4R8 4.8 40
IPZ40N04S5-5R4 5.4 40
IPZ40N04S5L-7R4 7.4 40
IPZ40N04S5-8R4 8.4 40
Reference Design Guide 8 of 43 Version 1.0
  2020-09-29